Office of the Purchasing Agent

2300 Bleomdaie Road

N COUNTY Suite 3180
McKinney, Texas 70071

wWww COMHNCoOUNtyix . govy

May WL 2o

Curteo, Inc,
6133 Hwy 27
Center Pomnt, TX 78010-3396

Re: Contract Name: Muaintenmice, Roads, Crachk Scaling Services
Contract Start Date: October 1, 26013
Agreenent Resewal Period October 1, 2016 through Seprember 36, 2017

(Renewal T ol 2
Drear Mr. Wheateralis
The aforementioned contract between Collin County and vour company will expire on September 3, 2016, the
Collin Couniy Parchasing Pepariment is requesting thal vour company extend this contract for an additiona) 12

month period o nclude wrms, conditions angt pricing set forth m the original bid award.

Frvou are suerested i extending the carrent contract, please complete the form below and rewrn by Mav 31, 2016,
Hivou desire to extend s contract, we will also need an updated ssurance cortificate.

Should vou have any questions, please feel free to contact me at emagersi cocollineus.
Sihcercly,

Carol Magers

Buyver H

Please check ong

Yes Fagree to extend the comract with Collin County at the prices estabhshed inthe origingd soliciation,

Nooo ] canno extend the contract

Signature:

o ﬁ"/é‘ //~ {?f;’g 7“//%;’ T »
D sAre e _ | _

Print Name & Tule:

T vour address has changed ftom above. please ste new address betow:
Swreet Address:
City. Sate, Zip Code:




